MINUTE ITEM

24. (APPROVAL OF MAPS OF THE SURVEY OF THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK ALONG THE SHORE OF THE PACIFIC OCEAN, VICINITY OF SUMMERLAND, SANTA BARBARA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA - W. O. 2401, GEO.-SANTA BARBARA CO.)

After presentation of Calendar Item 23 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE ACTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED SHEETS 1 THROUGH 4 OF MAPS ENTITLED "SURVEY OF THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK, ALONG THE SHORE OF THE PACIFIC OCEAN IN THE VICINITY OF SUMMERLAND", DATED SEPTEMBER, 1956.

Attachment Calendar Item 23 (1 page)

6

6

STANDARD B&P "NOIEAR"

CALENDAR ITEM

MISCELLANEOUS

23.

(APPROVAL OF MAPS OF THE SURVEY OF THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK ALONG THE SHORE OF THE PACIFIC OCEAN, VICINITY OF SUMMERLAND, SANTA BARBARA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA - W. O. 2401.)

In connection with the location of offshore oil lease areas, the State Lands Division has surveyed and mapped the ordinary high water mark from a point west of Summerland to a point east of Serena, a distance of approximately 3.6 miles.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE ACTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED SHEETS 1 THROUGH 4 OF MAPS ENTITLED "SURVEY OF THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK, ALONG THE SHORE OF THE PACIFIC OCEAN IN THE VICINITY OF SUMMERIAN.", DATED SEPTEMBER, 1956.

OLEAR

STAN

3489